aleq wr%é\,f\
'} llinois Department of Transportation

/ Division of Highways/District 1
201 West Center Court/Schaumburg, lllincis 60196-1096

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION

Route: US6

Location: US 45 to 94™ Avenue

County: Cook

Job No.: R-90-003-05

Parcels: OFZ0034 and 0FZ0035 ‘&,&9

July 10, 2014

Village of Orland Park
14700 S. Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, Illinois 60462
Atin: Ms. Barb O’Brien

Dear Ms, O’ Brien:

Enclosed please find an invoice from Okrent Associates, Inc., Job Number 3847 dated
June 3, 2014 in the amount of $2,300.00. This invoice was submitted by Amanda Ripp,
Special Assistant Attorney General and is now being forwarded to the Village of
Orland Park for payment. The invoice covers the expense of eminent domain
proceedings for the above-referenced parcels.

Please submit your remittance directly to Okrent Associates, Inc., with a copy to
attorney Amanda Ripp of Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP. Also, please send a copy of
Yyour remittance to Ms. Sheila Derka (IDOT).

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate
to contact Ms. Sheila Derka, Local Agency Acquisition Coordinator, at (847) 705-4291.

Very truly yours,
John Fortmann, P.E.

Deputy Director of Highways
Region One Engineer

. T s

Burcau Chief of Land Acquisition
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@

Enclosure

cc: Ms. Sheila Derka (w/o encl.)
Ms. Amanda Ripp (w/o encl.)



(X
OE{RENTASSOCEATES,INC.

June 3,2014

INVOICE

Amanda Ripp, Esq.
Holland & Knight
30th Floor

131 S. Dearborn St.

Chicago, IL 60603 Okrent job number 3847
Inre: Petey's II: | County: Cook: Job No.: R90-003-05
Parcels: OFZ0034 A&B TE-A&B and Revised OFZ0035

— 1

- Document review and preliminary research, April and May 2014

Zoning Ordinance, Comprehensive Plans, Wetlands history, Surrounding Land Use

George Kisiel 1.5 hrs., April 3
Jason Jarrett 4.0 hrs., May 8; 2.0 hrs., May 19; 4.0 hrs., May 20

DIRECT LABOR
G. Kisiel 01.50 hr. @ $200.00 $300.00
1. Jarrett 16.00 hr, @ $125.00 2000.00
TOTAL LABOR $2300.00

" REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES

As per attached receipts (+15% handling fee):
In-house color laser and/or photo print output, per summar:

Download(s) to Compact Disk

TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE $2,300.60

This'is invoice number
F0314F

te upon receipt
Our federal ID number is 36-3930975

>0ee 14 0 éhs%%jr by Gl

122 S. Michigan Avenue » Suite 1500 * Chicago, 1L 60603 -('IJ 312 427 3000 » FX: 312 427 3336

www.okrentassociates.com
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June 20, 2014 Amanda Ripp
Tel: 312-244-6782

Fax: 312.244.6800
ARippieswwmlawvers.com

John McDonough

District One Bureau Chief

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
Itlinois Department of Transportation
Division of Highways/District 1

201 West Center Court

Schaumburg, Illinois 60196-1096

Re: IDOT v GrearBane Trust Co., as Trustee, et al,
Case No.: 06 L 50813

Route: US Route 6/US Route 45 (Orland Park, [L)
County: Cook

Job No.: R90-003-05

Parcels: OFZ0034 A&B TE-A&B and OFZ0035

Petey's Restaurant
WWM File No.: 901982.011

Dear John:

Enclosed is Invoice No. FO314F dated June 3, 2014 in the amount of $2,300.00 from Okrent
Associates, Inc. This invoice 1s for professional services rendered in connection with the
acquisition of the above-referenced parcel.

This invoice has been approved by me, and I am forwarding it to you for payment.

Very truly yours,

gl
‘ LA

Nanda Ripp
AR:cg

Enclosure

one North Franklin Street, Suite 3200 + Chicago, IL 60606-3610 @ Main 312.244.6700 * Fax 312.244.6800/6801



\ llinois Department of Transportation

F Division of Highways/District 1
201 West Center Court/Schaumburg, lllinois 60196-1096

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
Reoute: US6

Location: US 45 to 94™ Avenue
County: Cook

Job No.: R-90-003-08

Parcels: 0FZ0034 and 0FZ0035

September 4, 2014

Village of Orland Park
14700 S. Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, IHlinois 60462
Attn: Ms. Barb O’Brien

Dear Ms. O’Brien:

Enclosed please find an invoice from Okrent Associates, Inc., Invoice NU@E)
dated August 4, 2014 in the amount of<$6,400.00. This invoice was subriitted T by
Amanda Ripp, Special Assistant Attorney-General-and is now being forwarded to the
Village of Orland Park for payment. The invoice covers the expense of eminent
domain proceedings for the above-referenced parcels.

Please submit your remittance directly to Okrent Associates, Inc., with a copy to
attorney Amanda Ripp of Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP. Also, please send a copy of
your remittance to Ms. Sheila Derka (IDOT).

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate
to contact Ms. Sheila Derka, Local Agency Acquisition Coordinator, at (847) 705-4291.

Very truly yours,
John Fortmann, P.E.

Deputy Director of Highways
Region One Engineer

John McDonough
Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition

Enclosure

ce: Ms. Sheila Derka (w/o encl)
Ms. Amanda Ripp (w/o encl.)



OKRENTASSOCIATES,INZC.

August 4,2014

INVOICE

Amanda Ripp, Esq.

Walker Wilcox Matousek, LLP

Suite 3200

One North Franklin St.

Chicago, IL 60606 Okrent job pumber 3847

Inre: Petey's II: County: Cook; Job No.: R90-003-05
Parcels: OFZ0034 A&B TE-A&B and Revised OFZ0035

KISIEL
July 2 Investigate Site Plan and visibility issues (2.5 hrs)

July 25: Investigation of Site Plan Issues: wetlands, detention, other constraints (4.0 hrs)
July 28: Preliminary Site Plan layout (4.0 hrs)

July 29: Site Plan Layout (6.0 hrs)

July 30: Site Plan Layout/Quantification (4.0 hrs.)

July 30: Report Analysis Section Draft (4.0 hrs)

JARRETT
July 9: Site Narrative and Associated Graphics (4.0 hrs)
July 10: Site Narrative and Associated Graphics (8.0 hrs)

DIRECT LABOR

G. Kisiel 2450 hr. @ $200.00 $4900.00
J. Jarrett 12.00 hr. @ $125.00 1500.00

TOTAL LABOR $6400.00
REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES

As per attached receipts (+15% handling fee):

In-house color laser and/or photo print output, per summar

Download(s} to Compact Disk o
-
TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE $6,400.00
m"””"/

Thif'is iny,@i'éé nurniber

HO414E n//)
Terms:. Due upeti receipt
Our federal ID number is 36-3930975

122 S. Michigan Avenue ¢ Suite 1200 + %hicago, fL 60603 « T: 315‘)427 3000 » FX: 312 427 3336

www.okrentassociates.com
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John McDoneough

District One Bureau Chief

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
Hlinois Department of Transportation
Division of Highways/district 1

201 West Center Court

Schaumburg, lllinois 60196-1096

Re: IDOT v GreatBanc Trust Co., as Trustee, et al.
Case No.: 06 L 50813

Route: US Route 6/US Route 45 (Orland Park, IL)
County: Cook

Job No.: RG0-003-05

Parcels: 0FZ0034 A&B TE-A&B and Revised 0FZ0035

Petey's Restaurant
WWM File No: 901982.011

Dear John:

We enclosed the following Invoices for professional services rendered in connection with
the acquisition of the above-referenced parcel: (1) Invoice No.: G0214D dated July 2, 2014 in
the amount of $3,000; and (2) Invoice No.: H0414E dated August 4, 2014 in the amount of
$6,400, from Okrent Associates, Inc. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to

contact.
Very truly yours,

LKER WILCOX MATOUSEK LLP

Amanda Ripp

Enclosures

one North Franklin Street, suile 3200 » Chicago, tL 60606-3610 * Main 312.244.6700 * Fax 312.244.6800/6801



) llinois Department of Transportation

I Division of Highways/District 1
201 West Center Court/Schaumburg, lllinois 60196-1096

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
Route: US6

Location: US 45 to 94™ Avenue
County: Cook

Job Ne.: R-90-003-05

Parcels: O0FZ0034 and 0FZ0035

September 4, 2014

Village of Orland Park
14700 S. Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, Illinois 60462
Attn: Ms. Barb O’Brien

Dear Ms. O’Brien:

Enclosed please find an invoice frgg,lw@]q‘ém:m@ssociates, Inc., Invoice Numbkér G02 EIBWMZJ
dated July 2, 2014 in the amount ¢t $3,000.00 “This invoice was submitted b
Ripp, Special Assistant Attorney General'and is now being forwarded to the Village of

Orland Park for payment. The invoice covers the expense of cminent domain
proceedings for the above-referenced parcels.

Please submit your remittance directly to Okrent Associates, Inc., with a copy to
attorney Amanda Ripp of Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP. Also, please send a copy of
your remittance to Ms. Sheila Derka (IDOT).

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate
to contact Ms. Sheila Derka, Local Agency Acquisition Coordinator, at (847) 705-4291.

Very truly yours,
John Fortmann, P.E.

Depu, - Director of Highways
Region One Engineer

o T

Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition

Enclosure

cc: Ms. Sheila Derka (w/o encl)
Ms. Amanda Ripp (w/o encl.)



OKRENTASSOCIATES,INC.

July 2,2014

INVOICE

Amanda Ripp, Esq.

Waiker Wilcox Matousek, LLP
Suite 3200

One North Franklin St.

Chicago, IL 60606 Okrent job number 3847
Inre: Petey's II: (Eounty: Cook; Job No.: R90-003-05

Parcels: OFZ0034 A&B TE-A&B and Revised OFZ0035

June 3: Reviewed additional documents (revceived in April 14), 4.50 hrs.
June 24: Site visit and context survey, 2.50 hrs.

June 25: Analysis: site visibility issues 4.00 hrs.

June 27: Preliminary report outline, critical issues analysis, 4.00 hrs.

DIRECT LABOR

G. Kisiel 1500 hr. @ $200.00 $3000.00

TOTAL LABOR $3000.00

REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES

As per attached receipts (+15% handling fee):
In-house color laser and/or photo print output, per summar

Download(s) to Compact Disk

TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE 3,000.00

This is i-nV"OTc*emgmbcr
G0214D —

Terms: D ue«»uﬁ’o’n/ receipt
Our federal ID number is 36-3930975

122 S. Michigan Avenue * Suite 1200 o Chic&go, IL 60603 » T: 312 42 4000 « Fx: 312 427 3336

www.okrentassociates.com
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John Mc¢Donough

District One Bureau Chief

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
Illinois Department of Transportation
Division of Highways/district 1

201 West Center Court

Schaumburg, Hlinois 60196-1096

Re: 1DOT v GreatBanc Trust Co., as Trustee, et al.
Case No.: 06 L 50813

Route: US Route 6/US Route 45 (Orland Park, IL)
County: Cook

Job No.: R90-003-05

Parcels: 0FZ0034 A&B TE-A&B and Revised OFZ0035

Petey's Restaurant
WWM File No: 901982.011

Dear John:

We enclosed the following Invoices for professional services rendered in connection with
the acquisition of the above-referenced parcel: (1) Invoice No.: G0214D dated July 2, 2014 in
the amount of $3,000; and (2) Invoice No.: HO414E dated August 4, 2014 in the amount of
$6,400, from Okrent Associates, Inc. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to

contact.
Very truly yours,

WALKER WILCOX MATOUSEK LLP

anda Ripp

Enclosures

one North Franklin Street, Suite 3200 = Chicago, IL 60606-3610 * Main 312.244,6700 * Fax 3112.244.6800/6801 - ’L



)) inois Department of Transportation

/' Division of Highways/District 1
201 West Center Court/Schaumburg, litinois 60196-1096

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
Route: US 6

Location: US 45 to 94™ Avenue
County: Cook

Jeb No.: R-90-003-05

Parcels: 0FZ0034 and 0FZ0035

October 21, 2014

Village of Orland Park
14700 S. Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, Illinois 60462
Attn: Ms. Barb O’Brien

Dear Ms, O’Brien:

Encloged please find an invoice from Okrent Associ-mpvoice Numbef, eye-
0314Hydated September 3, 2014 in the amount’ of $4,000:00-—<his invoice was

~“sibmitted by Amanda Ripp, Special Assistant Attgrney General-dnd is now being
forwarded to the Village of Orland Park for payment. The invoice covers the expense
of eminent domain proceedings for the above-referenced parcels.

Please submit your remittance directly to Okrent Associates, Inc., with a copy to
attorney Amanda Ripp of Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP. Also, please send a copy of
your remittance to Ms. Sheila Derka (IDOT).

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate
to contact Ms. Sheila Derka, Local Agency Acquisition Coordinator, at (847) 705-4291.

Very truly yours,

John Fortmann, P.E.
Deputy Director of Highways
Region One Engineer

% /,/@ %@/ﬂhf/ Y7

John D. McDonough
Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition

Enclosure

cc: Ms. Sheila Derka (w/o encl.)
Ms. Amanda Ripp (w/o encl.)



OKRENTASSOCIATES,INC.

September 3, 2014

INVOICE

Amanda Ripp, Esq.

Walker Wilcox Matousek, Lip
Swuite 3200

One North Franklin St.

Chicago, 1. 60606 Okrent job number 3847

Inte: Petey'sIl:  County: Cook; Job No.: ROO:003:05 -
Parcels: OFZ0034 A&B TE-A&B and Revised OFZ0035

KISTEL
August 1: Stte Plan Before (5 hrs.)
August 6: Stte Plan Before/After (4 hrs.)
August 13:  Site Plan After (3 hrs.)
August 27:  Report text (8 hrs.)
,ﬂ\&k %(L\/\&VWW
DIRECT LABOR %@Q}\‘ ‘L\H‘&
G. Kisiel 20.00 hr. @ $200.00 $4000.00
TOTAL LABOR $4000.00
REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES

As per attached receipts (+15% handling fee):
In-house color laser and/or photo print output, per summar

Download(s) to Compact Disk

TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE $4,000.00

This is inveice number
/;e-osmn
Terms\w receipt

Our federal ID number is 36-3930975

122 S. Michigan Avenue ¢ Suite 1200 » Chicago, IL 60603 = T: 312 427 3000 ¢ FX: 312 427 3336

www.okrentassociates.com
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October 14, 2014 Amanda Ripp
Tel: 312-244-6782

Fax: 312.244.6800
AR wwmlawyers.com

John McDonough

District One Bureau Chief

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
Hlinois Department of Transportation
Division of Highways/District 1

201 West Center Court

Schaumburg, Illinois 60196-1096

Re:  IDOT v GreatBanc Trust Co., as Trustee, et al.
Case No.: 06 L 50813

Route: US Route 6/US Route 45 (Orland Park, TL)

County: Cook

Job No.: R90-003-05

Parcels: OFZ0034 A&B TE-A&B and OFZ0035
Petey's Restaurant

WWM File No.: 901982.011

Dear John:

Enclosed is Invoice No. eye-0314H dated September 3, 2014 in the amount of $4,000.00
from Okrent Associates, Inc. This invoice is for professional services rendered in connection
with the acquisition of the above-referenced parcel.

I have approved this invoice for payment. Please call with any questions or concerns
regarding the enclosed.

Very truly yours,

WARALKER WILCOX MATOUSEK LLP

gne Nerth Franklin Streel, <ol 00 e Ciicago. IL 60606-3610 = Main 312.244.6700 ° Fax T12.244.6800 080) uticd



e 5
/) llinois Department of Transportation

Division of Highways/District 1
201 West Center Court/Schaumburg, illinois 80196-1096

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
Route: USo

Location: US 45 to 94™ Avenue
County: Cook

Job No.:  R-90-003-05

Parcel: 0FZ6035

October 15, 2014

Ms. Barb O’Brien

Village of Orland Park
14700 8. Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, lllinois 60462

Dear Ms. O’Brien: P
o
»ﬁ)ge—d—;ﬁéase find invoice num{bef'd 91670 dated October 8, 2014 in the amount of
$1,580.00 from Antonia S. Pritchard of Walker;-Wilcox Matousek LLP for services
rendered in_Septémber, 2014. The invoice covers the expense of eminent domain
oceedings for the above-referenced parcel. This statement is being forwarded to the
Village of Orland Park for payment.

Please submit your remittance directly to Walker, Wilcox Matousek LIP, attention Ms.
Antonia S, Pritchard. Also, please send a copy of your remiitance to Ms. Sheila Derka
(IDOT).

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate
to contact Ms. Sheila Derka, Local Agency Acquisition Coordinator, at (847) 705-4291.

Very truly yours,
John Fortmann, P.E.

Deputy Director of Highways
Region One Engineer

Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition

Enclosure

cc: Ms. Sheila Derka (w/o encl.)
Ms. Antonia 8. Pritchard (w/o encl.)



One North Franklin Street
Suite 3200

Chicago, IL 60606-3610
Phone 312.244.6700

Fax  312.244.6800
WWw. wwmlawvers.com

Federal Tax ID: 20- 2504747

October 8, 2014

Illinois Depariment of Transportation
John D. McDonough

INVOICE SUMMARY

For legal services rendered and costs advanced through September 30, 2014.

Invoice #: 81670
WWM File #: 904982 .11

Re: US Rte. 68 IDOT v. GreatBanc Trust Co. Tr
Parcel # 0FZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B
Parcel #0FZ0035
Job # R90-003-05
Cook County
Case # 06 L 050813

PREVIOUS BALANCE OUTSTANDING $ 220.00
Total Current Legal Services 3 1,580.00
Total Current Advances 3 .00

TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE $ 1,580.00



ALKER

Octoher 8, 2014

One North Franklin Street

FILCOX Suite 3200
f TOUSEK Chicago, IL. 60606-3610
AP Phone 312.244.6700

Fax 3122446800

www, wwiHawyers.com

Federal Tax ID: 20- 2504747

lllinois Department of Transportation
John D. McDonough

invoice #:
Account #:

91670
201982.11

Re: US Rte. 6 1DOT v. GreatBanc Trust Co. Tr
Parcel # OFZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B
Parcel #0FZ0035
Job # R90-003-05
Cook County
Case #06 L 050813

LEGAL SERVICES

9/23114 AR
92414 AR
9/29/14 AR
9/30/14 AR

‘Date ' Atty.  Description of Services Rendered

' Telephone conference with IDOT land planner re status of report; receipt ~ 1.30

and review of written report, revisions.

Telephone conference with opposing counsel re agreed order; prepare for 3.80
and attend status hearing, enter order, forward to opposing counsel;

telephone conference with land planner re changes to report and addition

of information about tear down; telephone conference with opposing

counsel re amended case management order and issues in case, discuss

setting up meeting fo arrive at agreement regarding date of value etc,

Receipt and review of updated report which includes additional

explanation for tear down of building; telephone conference with IDOT

appraiser re contract purchase price; correspondence with architect re

status of report and return of documents on over improvement of building.

Telephone conference with tand planner re revisions to repert, including 1.50
changes to description parcels; {elephone cenference with architect re
status of report; review of revised report for substance and accuracy.

Correspondence with oppesing counsel re scheduling meeting to review .20
case file and future of case.

Review pleadings to determine possible date of values for case; telephone 40
conference with IDOT appraiser re opinion of whether date of value
impacts value of property.

300.00

40.00

80.00



Walker Wilcox Matousek LLP

October 8, 2014
Invoice#: 91670

:Dat’é_: ‘Afty Description ofServ:ces Rendered =
' Réviev'\'fnah'd'uhd'été plilléa'd'ih'gs; prepare letters to opposing counsel with
order.

9/30/14 CLC

TOTALS 8.60 $1,580.00

TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES $ 1,580.00

FEE SUMMARY

Amanda Ripp Of Counsel 7.20 200.00
Catherire L. Cifonelli Paralegal 1.40 100.00 140.00
TOTALS 8.60 $1,580.00

TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE $1,580.00

INVOICES OUTSTANDING

90503 9/12/14
PREVIOUS BALANGE OUTSTANDING $ 220.00

TOTAL BALANCE DUE __$1,800.00



One North Franklin Street
FHLCOX Suite 3200
TOUSER Chicago, IL 60606-3610

LLE Phone 312.244.6700
Fax 312.244.6800
www. wwmlawyers.com

Federal Tax ID; 20- 2504747
Cctober B, 2014

{llinois Department of Transportation
John . McDonough

REMITTANCE ADVICE

For legal services rendered and costs advanced through September 30, 2014.

invoice #: 91670
WWM File #: 901982.11

Re: US Rte. 6 I1DOT v, GreatBanc Trust Co. Tr
Parcel # OFZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B
Parcel #0FZ0035
Job # R90-003-05
Cook County
Case # 06 L 050813

PREVIOUS BALANCE OUTSTANDING $ 220.00
Total Current Legal Services $ 1,580.00
Total Current Advances $.00
TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE $ 1,580.00
TOTAL BALANCE DUE _$1,80000

To insure proper credit to your account, please return this page with your payment.
TERMS: NET 30 DAYS

For wire transfer information, please contact Accounting:
accounting@wwmlawyers.com or 312.244.6700



)\ linois Department of Transportation

" Division of Highways/District 1
201 West Genter Court/Schaumburg, IHlincis 60196-1096

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
Route: USé6

Location: US 45 to 94™ Avenue
County: Cook

Job No.: R-20-003-05

Parcel: 0FZ.0035

September 17, 2014

Ms. Barb (’Brien

Village of Orland Park
14700 S. Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, Ilinois 60462

Dear Ms. (O’Brien:

Enclosed please find invoice number 90503 dated September 12, 2014 in the amount of
$220.00 from Antonia S. Pritchard of Walker, Wilcox Matousek L.LP for services
rendered in August, 2014. The invoice covers the expense of eminent domain
proceedings for the above-referenced parcel. This statement is being forwarded to the
Village of Orland Park for payment.

Please submit your remittance directly to Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP, attention Ms.
Antonia S. Pritchard. Also, please send a copy of your remittance to Ms. Sheila Derka
(IDO1T).

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate
to contact Ms. Sheila Derka, Local Agency Acquisition Coordinator, at (847) 705-4291.

Very truly yours,
John Fortmann, P.E.

Deputy Director of Highways
Region One Engineer

e
John McDonough

Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition

Enclosure

cc: Ms. Sheila Derka (w/o encl.)
Ms. Antonia S. Pritchard (w/o encl.)
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September 12, 2014

Illinois Department of Transportation
John D. McDencugh

One North Franklin Street
Suite 3200

Chicago, IL. 60606-3610
Phone 312.244.6700

Fax 312.244.6800
WWW.WWIawyers.com

Federal Tax 1D: 20- 2504747

INVOICE SUMMARY

For legal services rendered and costs advanced through August 31, 2014.

Invoice #: S0503
WWM File #: 801982.11

Re: US Rte. 6 1DOT v. GreatBanc Trust Co, Tr
Parcel # 0FZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B
Parcel #0FZ0035
Job # R90-003-05
Cock County
Case # 06 L 050813

Total Current Legal Services $220.00
Total Current Advances $ .00

TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE $ 220.00



One North Franklin Street
rILCOX Suite 3200
B ATOUSEK Chicago, iL 60606-3610
Le Phone 312.244.6700
Fax 312.244.6800
www.wwmlawvyers.com

IO A EY v MR IN TN

Federal Tax 1D: 20- 2504747

September 12, 2014

Hiinois Department of Transportation
John D. McDonough

invoice #; 90503
Account #: 901982.11

Re: US Rte. 8 IDOT v. GreatBanc Trust Co. Tr
Parcel # OFZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B
Parcel #0FZ0035
Job # R90-003-05
Cook County
Case # 06 L 050813

LEGAL SERVICES

: "'Descrlptaon of_S" 'rv; cs Rendered" -
'8/20M14 AR Te[ephone conference with IDOT land planner re status of re'port 20 4000

8/22/14 AR  Telephone conference with retained land planner re opinions and land .30 60.00
plans, review of plans.

8/25/14 AR  Telephone conference with opposing counsel re status of case and .20 40.00
exchange of opinions,

8/28/14 AR  Telephone conference with opposing counsel re status of case; 20 40.00
correspandence with land planner re status of final report.

8/29/14 AR  Telephone conference with opposing counsel re status of case; telephone 20 40.00
conference to land planner re status of report.
TOTALS 110 $220.00
TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES $220.00
FEE SUMMARY
CName: Lo stafflevel S Hourst Ui URate o LT .
Amanda Rrpp Of Counsel 1.10 200.00 220 00
TOTALS 1.10 $220.00



Walker Wilcox Matousek LLP

September 12, 2014
Invoice # 90503

TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE $ 220.00



One North Franklin Street
Suite 3200

Chicago, IL 60606-3610
Phone 312.244.6700

Fax 312,244 6800
www. wwmlawyers.com

Federal Tax ID: 20~ 2504747

September 12, 2014

Hlinois Department of Transportation
John D. McBonough

REMITTANCE ADVICE

For legal services rendered and costs advanced through August 31, 2014,

Invoice #: 90503
WWM File #: 501982.11

Re: US Rte. 6 IDOT v. GreatBanc Trust Co. Tr
Parcel # 0FZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B
Parcel #0FZ0035
Job # R80-003-05
Cook County
Case# 06 L 050813

PREVIOUS BALANCE OUTSTANDING $.00
Total Current Legal Services $220.00
Total Current Advances $.00
TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE $ 220.00
TOTAL BALANCE DUE $ 220.00

To insure proper credit to your account, piease return this page with your payment.
TERMS: NET 30 DAYS

For wire transfer information, please contact Accounting:
accounting@wwmlawyers.com or 312.244.6700



o

)\ linois Department of Transportation

Division of Highways/District 1
201 West Center Court/Schaumburg, lllinois 60196-1096

BUREAU OF LAND ACQUISITION
Route: USeo

Location: US 45 to 94™ Avenue
County: Ceok

Job No.: R-90-003-05

Parcel: 0FZ0035

December 12, 2014

Ms. Barb (O’ Brien

Village of Orland Park
14700 5. Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, lllinois 60462

Dear Ms. O’ Brien:

Enclosed please find invoice number 93642 dated December 10, 2014 in the amount of
$1,330.50 from Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP for services rendered in November,
2014, The invoice covers the expense of eminent domain proceedings for the above-
referenced parcel. This statement is being forwarded to the Village of Orland Park for
payment.

Please submit your remittance directly to Walker, Wilcox Matousek LLP, attention Ms.
Antonia S. Pritchard. Also, please send a copy of your remittance to Ms. Sheila Derka
(IDOT).

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate
to contact Ms. Sheila Derka, Local Agency Acquisition Coordinator, at (847) 705-4291.

Very truly yours,
John Fortmann, P.E.

Deputy Director of Highways
Region One Englneer
~ ,

J ohn McDonough
Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition

Enclosure REC ElVE g

cc: Ms. Sheila Derka (w/o encl.) .,
Ms. Antonia S, Pritchard (w/o encl.) BEC 22 2074

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE




One North Franklin Street
Suite 3200

Chicago, TL 60606-3610
Phone 312.244.6700

Fax 312.244 6800
www. wwmlawyers.com

Federal Tax 1D: 20- 2504747

December 10, 2014

filinois Department of Transportation
John D. McDonough

INVOICE SUMMARY

For legal services rendered and costs advanced through November 30, 2014,

invoice #: 93642
WWM File #; 901982.11

Re: WS Rte. 6 IDOT v. GreatBanc Trust Co. Tr
Parcel # 0FZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B
Parcel #0FZ0035
Job # R90-003-05
Cock County
Case # 06 L 050813

PREVIOUS BALANCE OUTSTANDING $ 3,930.00
Total Current Legal Services $ 1,330.50
Total Current Advances $.00

TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE $1,330.50



One North Franklin Street

_ Suite 3200
8 ATOUSEK Chicago, IL 60606-3610
LLE Phone 312.244.6700

Fax 312.244.6800
www. wwmlawyers.com

Federal Tax ID: 20- 2504747

December 10, 2014

llinois Department of Transportation
John D. McDonough

invoice #: 83642
Account #: 901982.11

Re: WUS Rte. 6 IDOT v. GreatBanc Trust Co. Tr
Parcel # 0FZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B
Parcel #0FZ0035
Job # R90-003-05
Cock County
Case # 06 1. 050813

LEGAL SERVICES

" Correspondence with opposing counsel e entering agreed upon briefing .80 160.00
schedule for motion to inspect real estate; attend court and enter order;
forward to opposing counsel.

11/04114 AR

11/04/14 CLC  Review and update pleadings; docketing; prepare letter to opposing 1.30 130.00
counsel with order.

1118/14 AR Telephone conference with engineer re finalizing soil/developrnent 50 100.06
potential report; review and analysis of report and case development,

11/18/14 MWC Analyze case file including documents produced in response tc FOIA 3.00 495.00
request; analyze architecture specialty report; research property history
on Goegle Earth.

11/20/14 MWC  Continue to work on case file; including review of pleadings, expert 2.70 445,50
reports, history of property and discussions with A. Ripp regarding
issues in case.

TOTALS 8.30 $1,330.50

TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES $1,330.50



Walker Wilcox Matousek LLP

“Name i

December 10, 2014
Invoice #: 83642

Amandza Ripp
Matthew W. Casey
Catherine .. Cifonelli
TOTALS

TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE

. Stafftevel - Hours

FEE SUMMARY

. Rate . Total
Of Counsel 1.30 200.00 260.00
Associate 570 165.00 940.50
Paralegal 1.30 100.0C 130.00

8.30 $1,330.50

$ 1,330.50

INVOICES OUTSTANDING

11/10/14 3.930.00 00 3,930.00

PREVIOUS BALANCE OUTSTANDING $ 3,930.00

TOTAL BALANCE DUE

—$5.260.50



One North Franklin Street
Suite 3200

Chicago, IL 60606-3610
Phone 312.244 6700

Fax 312.244.6800
www. wwmlawyers.com

Federal Tax 1D; 20- 2504747

December 10, 2014

tinois Department of Transportation
John 8. McDonough

REMITTANCE ADVICE

For legal services rendered and costs advanced through November 30, 2014.

[nvoice #: 93642
WWM File #: 901982.11

Re: US Rte. 8 IDOT v. GreatBanc Trust Co. Tr
Parcel # 0FZ0034 A&B and TE-A&B
Parcel #0FZ0035
Job # R90-003-05
Cook County
Case # 06 L 050813

PREVIOUS BALANCE OUTSTANDING $ 3,930.00
Total Current Legal Services $ 1,330.50
Total Current Advances $.00
TOTAL CURRENT INVOICE $ 1,330.50
TOTAL BALANCE DUE - $5,260.50

To insure proper credit to your account, please return this page with your payment.
TERMS: NET 30 DAYS

For wire transfer information, please contact Accounting:
accounting@wwmiawyers.com or 312.244.6700



